Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Title of Invention and State of Incorporation previously recorded on Reel 019343 Frame 0769. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest to Assignee.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James H. HAINFELD	05/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanoprobes, Inc.
Street Address:	95 Horse Block Road
Internal Address:	Unit 1
City:	Yaphank
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11746278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)493-6811 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: mhostetler@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: Michael Hostetler Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34305-702-201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Hostetler

Total Attachments: 8

source=34305-702-201-CorrectiveAssignment2#page1.tif

REEL: 019403 FRAME: 0808

PATENT 500292683

source=34305-702-201-CorrectiveAssignment2#page2.tif source=34305-702-201-CorrectiveAssignment2#page3.tif source=34305-702-201-CorrectiveAssignment2#page4.tif source=34305-702-201-CorrectiveAssignment2#page5.tif source=34305-702-201-CorrectiveAssignment2#page6.tif source=34305-702-201-CorrectiveAssignment2#page7.tif source=34305-702-201-CorrectiveAssignment2#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 019403 FRAME: 0809



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

our assignment has been received by the USPTO. ne coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIG	NI	MEN	JT
--------------	----	-----	----

lectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
James F. HAINFELD		05/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanoprobes, Inc.
Street Address:	95 Horse Block Road
Internal Address:	Unit 1
City:	Yaphank
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11746278	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

rnone:

650-493-9300 mhostetler@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael Hostetler

Address Line 1:

650 Page Mill Road

PATENT

REEL: 019403 FRAME: 0810 5/24/200

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34305-702.201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Hostetler		
Signature:	/Michael Hostetler/	
Date:	05/24/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=34305-702-201-Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	T292589 24/2007	

Return to home page

] .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 019403 FRAME: 0811

Assignment of Application	Docket Number 34305-702.201
Whereas, the undersigned:	•
1. HAINFELD, James F. 44 Bradley Dr. Shorehum, NY 11786	
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in	•
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INCREASING INFRA	RED ABSORPTIVITY OF A TARGET
for which an application for United States Patent was filed on May 2, 200 for which a United States Patent issued on U.S. Patent No WHEREAS, Nanoprobes, Inc., a corporation of the State of having a pitce of busing (hexeinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventermed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration as from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed united States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each	icss at 95 Horseblock Road, Yamhank, NY 11980, at in and to said application and the invention disclosed discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all alter certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter cknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full id Assigned the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the sid and any and all patents granted on said invention in the ch and every patent granted on any application which is a
divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications any of said patents.	s; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United Stat shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or destinable by said interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filling additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filling and prosecuting application other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings interests granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, oppositests, public use proceedings, infringement schools and court actions; provided, how providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignes.	tes and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said inventors execution of politions, eaths, specifications, declarations or id Assignce (a) for perfecting in said Assignce the right, title and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or ons for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or ving said invention and any applications therefor and any painton proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the bend representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal re-	ofit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal epresentatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

RECORDED: 06/08/2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

PATENT

REEL: 019403 FRAME: 0812